

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3763/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in SA No.
223/2005 & SA No. 224/2005 & SA No. 226/2005 & SA No. 227/2005 &
SA No. 228/2005 & SA No. 249/2005 & SA No. 256/2005 & SA No.
261/2005 & SA No. 274/2005 & SA No. 283/2005 & SA No. 358/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

COMMR.&ADMINISTRATOR,S.S.C.A.D.PROJ.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHVANT SINGH KUSHWAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Shahin Parvin, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner wants to
withdraw the SLP.

SLP is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sonia Bhasin)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master